License Type:

Annual Fees:

with Penalty:

Amusement/Vending

Amusement (Formal)

Burglar Alarm

Business

Clothes Modeling

Concealed Weapon

Concrete Recycling

Food Delivery

Hawker/Peddler

Junk Yard/Scrap Processing
Hotel/Motel

Outdoor Storage

Pawnbrokers

Scavenger

Second Hand/Resale Shops
Sexually Oriented
Slag/Flyash

Temporary Signs

Yearly Sign

.02¢ to .25¢ = $25.00
.26¢ to .50¢ = $50.00
51¢ to .99¢ = $75.00
$1.00 and up = $100.00

Bowling Lanes - $20.00 per lane
Theater - .60¢ per seat
Billiards - $20.00 per table

$100.00
$100.00 Renewals

$50.00 - Commercial Business
$25.00 - Residential Business

$1,200.00

$100.00
$1,500.00

$50.00 Per Vehicle Up to 6 Vehicles

$30.00 Per Vehicle (Seasonal)

$150.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.00
$250.00

$250.00
$200.00

$100.00
$1,200.00

$1,500.00

$25.00 Per 10 Days Up To 6 Per Year

$100.00

$100.00
$200.00
$300.00
$400.00

$x3 per lane
$x3 per seat
$x3 per table

XXX
$400.00

$200.00
$100.00

$4,800.00

$400.00
$6,000.00

$x3 per veh.
$x3 per veh.

$600.00

$4,800.00
$4,800.00
$1,000.00

$1,000.00
$800.00

$400.00
$4,800.00
$6,000.00
XXX

$400.00

(Penalty Is Three Times The Amount Of The License Fee Added To The License Fee After January 31st)



Garage Sale

Animal Tags

Mobile Food Vendor - Special Event
Merchandise Vendor — Special event
Special Event

Temporary Outdoor Sales

Block Party

Going Out of Business
Tag Days

Street Solicitation

Ice Cream Truck

Secondhand Shop

Sexually Oriented

Outdoor Storage

Pawnbroker

Hotel/Motel

Food Delivery

Amusement/Vending

$5.00 XXX

$5.00 XXX
$50.00 XXX
$50.00 XXX
$5.00 XXX

$0 application only with permission from property
owner

$0 approval by Council

$50.00 XXX
$0 application, submit require docs

$0 application, submit required docs

Hawker/Peddler & Seasonal Food Delivery Licenses
$150.00 (HP) $30 (S FD) = $180.00

Bus Appl & Second Hand Shop Appl & Licenses
$50 (B) $100 (SH)  Add Burglar if needed

Bus Appl & Sexually Oriented Appl & Licenses
$50 (B) & $1200 (SO) Add Burglar if needed

Bus Appl & Sexually Oriented Appl & Licenses
$50 (B) & $250 (0S) Add Burglar if needed

Bus Appl & Sexually Oriented Appl & Licenses
$50 (B) & $250 (PB) Add Burglar if needed

Bus Appl & Sexually Oriented Appl & Licenses
$50 (B) & $1200 (HM) Add Burglar if needed

Food Delivery Appl Only unless they have their
office in Crest Hill than include Bus Appl & FD Appl

Amus Vending Appl Only unless they have their
office in Crest Hill than include Bus Appl &
Amusement/Vending Appl & Burglar if applicable



Garage Sale $5.00 XXX

Residents allowed: 2 city-wide to participate and 2 per year. A resident is allowed to have 4
(including the 2 city-wide). Allowed 4 consecutive days. CW sales Thurs - Fri in May & Aug

Animal Tags $5.00 XXX
Annual renewal, complete application, on appl write tag # and provide tag to resident
Mobile Food Vendor — Special Event $50.00 XXX

If a food truck will be attending a Special Event they will need to complete an application,
provide Will County Health Department, Sales Tax # and fee to Clerk

Merchandise Vendor — Special event $50.00 XXX

If a vendor will be attending a Special Event they will need to complete an application,
provide Sales Tax # and fee to Clerk

Special Event $5.00 XXX
Application, Site plan drawing of area: include all vendors, food trucks, parking lot, tents
(measurements),

Temporary Outdoor Sales $0 application only with permission from property

owner

Block Party $0 approval by Council

Application, approval by Council at least a month in advance of the block party date. Once
approved email: Fire Dept (if requested), Police Dept (even if not requesting), and Public
works. Also mail approval letter to resident

Going Out of Business $50.00 XXX
Tag Days $0 application, submit require docs

Application, Certificate of Insurance (current year), Attorney General certificate, statewide
letter

Street Solicitation $0 application, submit required docs

Application, Certificate of Insurance (current year), Attorney General certificate, statewide
letter



