License Type:	Annual Fees:	with Penalty:
Amusement/Vending	$.02 \neq \text{ to } .25 \neq \text{ = } \25.00	\$100.00
	$.26\phi$ to $.50\phi$ = \$50.00	\$200.00
	$.51 \notin \text{to } .99 \notin = \75.00	\$300.00
	\$1.00 and up = \$100.00	\$400.00
Amusement (Formal)	Bowling Lanes - \$20.00 per lane	\$x3 per lane
	Theater60¢ per seat	\$x3 per seat
	Billiards - \$20.00 per table	\$x3 per table
Burglar Alarm	\$100.00	XXX
	\$100.00 Renewals	\$400.00
Business	\$50.00 - Commercial Business	\$200.00
	\$25.00 - Residential Business	\$100.00
Clothes Modeling	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
Concealed Weapon	\$100.00	\$400.00
Concrete Recycling	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
Food Delivery	\$50.00 Per Vehicle Up to 6 Vehicles \$30.00 Per Vehicle (Seasonal)	\$x3 per veh. \$x3 per veh.
Hawker/Peddler	\$150.00	\$600.00
Junk Yard/Scrap Processing	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
Hotel/Motel	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
Outdoor Storage	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
Pawnbrokers	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
Scavenger	\$200.00	\$800.00
Second Hand/Resale Shops	\$100.00	\$400.00
Sexually Oriented	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
Slag/Flyash	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
Temporary Signs	\$25.00 Per 10 Days Up To 6 Per Year	XXX
Yearly Sign	\$100.00	\$400.00

(Penalty Is Three Times The Amount Of The License Fee Added To The License Fee After January 31st)

Garage Sale	\$5.00	XXX
Animal Tags	\$5.00	XXX
Mobile Food Vendor – Special Event	\$50.00	XXX
Merchandise Vendor – Special event	\$50.00	XXX
Special Event	\$5.00	XXX
Temporary Outdoor Sales	\$0 application only with permission from property owner	
Block Party	\$0 approval by Council	
Going Out of Business	\$50.00	XXX
Tag Days	\$0 application, submit require docs	
Street Solicitation	\$0 application, submit required docs	
Ice Cream Truck	Hawker/Peddler & Seasonal Food Delivery Licenses \$150.00 (HP) \$30 (S FD) = \$180.00	
Secondhand Shop	Bus Appl & Second Hand Shop Appl & Licenses \$50 (B) \$100 (SH) Add Burglar if needed	
Sexually Oriented	Bus Appl & Sexually Oriented Appl & Licenses \$50 (B) & \$1200 (SO) Add Burglar if needed	
Outdoor Storage	Bus Appl & Sexually Oriented Appl & Licenses \$50 (B) & \$250 (OS) Add Burglar if needed	
Pawnbroker	Bus Appl & Sexually Oriented Appl & Licenses \$50 (B) & \$250 (PB) Add Burglar if needed	
Hotel/Motel	Bus Appl & Sexually Oriented Appl & Licenses \$50 (B) & \$1200 (HM) Add Burglar if needed	
Food Delivery	Food Delivery Appl Only unless they have their office in Crest Hill than include Bus Appl & FD Appl	
Amusement/Vending	Amus Vending Appl Only unless they have their office in Crest Hill than include Bus Appl & Amusement/Vending Appl & Burglar if applicable	

Residents allowed: 2 city-wide to participate and 2 per year. A resident is allowed to have 4 (including the 2 city-wide). Allowed 4 consecutive days. CW sales Thurs – Fri in May & Aug

Animal Tags \$5.00 XXX

Annual renewal, complete application, on appl write tag # and provide tag to resident

Mobile Food Vendor – Special Event \$50.00 XXX

If a food truck will be attending a Special Event they will need to complete an application, provide Will County Health Department, Sales Tax # and fee to Clerk

Merchandise Vendor – Special event \$50.00 XXX

If a vendor will be attending a Special Event they will need to complete an application, provide Sales Tax # and fee to Clerk

Special Event \$5.00 XXX

Application, Site plan drawing of area: include all vendors, food trucks, parking lot, tents (measurements).

Temporary Outdoor Sales \$0 application only with permission from property

owner

Block Party \$0 approval by Council

Application, approval by Council at least a month in advance of the block party date. Once approved email: Fire Dept (if requested), Police Dept (even if not requesting), and Public works. Also mail approval letter to resident

Going Out of Business \$50.00 XXX

Tag Days \$0 application, submit require docs

Application, Certificate of Insurance (current year), Attorney General certificate, statewide letter

Street Solicitation \$0 application, submit required docs

Application, Certificate of Insurance (current year), Attorney General certificate, statewide letter